

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4353/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in RFA No. 2329/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M. NAGAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAPPA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Ms. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For M/S. Ap &amp; J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

A copy of the Counter Affidavit filed by Respondent No.3 shall be served upon to the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as to Respondent No.2 by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.3 within one week. Rejoinder Affidavit, if necessary, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master